
PASSENGER CODE OF CONDUCT 
1. The driver is the authority on the bus. Passengers must comply 
with all instructions given by the Jule bus drivers. 
2. A valid ticket, pass, transfer or cash payment is required. 
Drivers do not make change. 
3. Priority seating for seniors and people with disabilities is 
provided by the door. 
4. Threatening or intimidating behavior towards riders or 
operators is prohibited. 
5. Excessive noise and offensive words are not allowed. Speak at 
a reasonable volume so individual conversations do not disrupt 
other riders. 
6. Personal items, including strollers may not block the aisle/
doorway. Keep your hands and other objects to yourself, under 
your control and inside the bus. 
7. Except for service animals, all animals must be kept in a closed 
carrier while on the bus. 
8. Eating or drinking on the bus is not allowed. Food or drink 
transported on the bus must be in a container. 

9. Smoking is prohibited on buses and in or near bus shelters. 

10. The Jule is not responsible for lost, stolen or damaged items.  
11. The following items are prohibited on buses/in shelters: 
explosive devices, knives, weapons, drugs or other controlled 
substances, laser pointers, matches, lighters and objects that 
jeopardize the safety of passengers. 
12. Children under 5 must be accompanied by a responsible adult 
and removed from strollers/carriers and held by guardian or 
placed in a bus seat. 
If you or someone you travel with has a disability and needs a 
reasonable accommodation to these policies, please contact The Jule 
office before riding. 
 

THE JULE IS FOR EVERYONE 
The Jule is committed to a policy of non-discrimination in conduct 
of its business and to the delivery of equitable accessible 
transportation services. It is The Jule’s policy to utilize its best 
efforts to assure that no person shall, on the grounds of race, 
color, national origin, sex or religion be excluded from 
participation in, be denied the benefits of or be subjected to 
discrimination under its program of transit service delivery and 
related benefits. Any person who believes that he or she has been 
subjected to discrimination under Title VI on a basis of race, color, 
national origin, sex or religion may file a Title VI complaint with 
The Jule within 180 days from the date of the alleged 
discrimination. For more information or to file a complaint contact 
Jule at (563)589-4196. 
 
 

FRIDAY &  
SATURDAY 
 
9:00 PM - 2:40 AM  
During the college 
school year 
 
 
 
 
Effective 8/18/17 

Intermodal Transportation Center 
950 Elm Street | Dubuque, IA 

FARES & PASSES 
The Nightrider is partially funded 
through a partnership with Loras 
College, Clarke University, and the 
University of Dubuque. As part of this 
partnership, college students receive free 
access to all daytime and evening routes. 
All other passengers may ride the 
Nightrider with one of the following 
payment methods: 

Cash Fare: 
$1.50 Full Fare 
$0.75 Half Fare* & K-12 Students 
FREE Clarke, UD & Loras students with 
current school ID 
 
Passes: 
$15.00 11-Ride Punch Card 
$7.50 11-Ride Punch Card—Half Fare* 
$45.00 Monthly Unlimited Pass 
$22.50 Monthly Unlimited Pass—Half 
Fare* 
$10.00 K-12 Annual Youth Pass 
(Students 10 yrs. and younger receive 
their pass free) 
 
*Half-Fare eligibility defined for individuals 
65 or older or who show a Medicare card 

MyRide: Real-Time Bus Route 

 Search for bus stops near you 

 Find the closest route and next pick-up time 

 View buses in real-time 

 Use the Trip Planner for step-by-step 
directions 

 Add to your smartphone favorites or 
homescreen to run like an app 

Track the bus and find your 
stop at 

MyRide.cityofdubuque.org 



Loras  
College 

Delhi 
Transfer 

Lower 
Main 

Clarke 
University 

University of 
Dubuque 

18 Loras/Lower Main/Clarke/UD 
19 W. Locust/Central/Loras 

18 Loras/Lower Main/Clarke/UD 
Stop First Bus 

Pickup Times 
Minutes after the hour Last Bus 

Delhi Transfer (Depart) 9:00 PM :00 & :30 2:00 AM 
University & Wood 9:00 PM :00 & :30 2:00 AM 

University & Nevada 9:01 PM :01 & :31 2:01 AM 
Loras & Prarie 9:03 PM :03 & :33 2:03 AM 
Loras & Dell 9:03 PM :03 & :33 2:03 AM 

Loras & Locust 9:04 PM :04 & :34 2:04 AM 
Main & 14th 9:05 PM :05 & :35 2:05 AM 
Main & 12th 9:05 PM :05 & :35 2:05 AM 
Bluff & 3rd St 9:08 PM :08 & :38 PM 2:08 AM 

Grand River Center Call for Pickup 
1st & Main 9:09 PM :09 & :39 2:09 AM 
5th & White 9:11 PM :11 & :41 2:11 AM 
White & 10th 9:12 PM :12 & :42 2:12 AM 
White & 13th 9:14 PM :14 & :44 2:14 AM 

Main & 15th St 9:16 PM :16 & :46 2:16 AM 
Main & 17th 9:17 PM :17 & :47 2:17 AM 

Clarke Dr & Madison 9:18 PM :18 & :48 2:18 AM 
Clarke Dr & Foye St 9:19 PM :19 &  :49 2:19 AM 

Clarke Dr & Harold St 9:19 PM :19 & :49 2:19 AM 
Clarke Dr & Woodworth 9:19 PM :19 & :49 2:19 AM 
Clarke & Clarke Crest 9:20 PM :20 & :50 2:20 AM 

Clarke University 9:20 PM :20 & :50 2:20 AM 

Clarke University South 9:21 PM :21 & :51 2:21 AM 

Senior High School 9:22 PM :22 & :52 2:22 AM 
Asbury & Green St 9:23 PM :23 & :53 2:23 AM 

University & O'Hagen 9:23 PM :23 & :53 2:23 AM 

University of Dubuque at 9:24 PM :24 & :54 2:24 AM 

University of Dubuque at N. 9:24 PM :24 & :54 2:24 AM 

Delhi Transfer (Arrive) 9:00 PM :00 & :30 2:30 AM 

19 W. Locust/Central/Loras 
Stop First Bus 

Pickup Times Minutes after the Hour Last Bus 

Delhi Transfer (Depart) 9:00 PM :00 & :30 2:00 AM 
University & Wood 9:00 PM :00 & :30 2:00 AM 

University & Mt. Pleasant 9:01 PM :01 & :31 2:01 AM 
University & N. Booth St 9:02 PM :02 & :32 2:02 AM 

University & Nevada 9:02 PM :02 & :32 2:02 AM 
Kirkwood & Cox 9:03 PM :03 & :33 2:03 AM 
Locust & Angella 9:05 PM :05 & :35 2:05 AM 

Q Casino Call for Pickup 
Elm & 14th 9:06 PM :06 & :36 2:06 AM 
Elm & 16th 9:08 PM :08 & :38 PM 2:08 AM 

Eagles on Elm 9:13 PM :13 & :43 2:13 AM 
Central & 19th 9:17 PM :17 & :47 2:17 AM 
Central & 17th 9:17 PM :17 & :47 2:17 AM 
Central & 15th 9:18 PM :18  & :48 9:18 AM 
14th & Iowa 9:19 PM :19 & :49 2:19 AM 

Loras & Locust 9:20 PM :20 & :50 2:20 AM 
Loras & Cornell 9:22 PM :22 & :52 2:22 AM 

Loras College at Loras 
Parkway 9:23 PM :23 & :53 2:23 AM 

University at N. Booth 9:25 PM :25 & :55 2:25 AM 
University & Mt. Pleasant 9:25 PM :25 & :55 2:25 AM 

Delhi & 5th St. 9:26 PM :26 & :56 2:26 AM 
Delhi Transfer (Arrive) 9:30 PM :30 & :00 2:30 AM 


